83rd Annual
Willamette Valley

Ram & Ewe Sale

When: Saturday, Aug 3, 2024
At: 2:00 p.m.
Where: Lamb Show Arena

Scio, Oregon



Schedule

ALL RAMS MUST BE ON THE FAIRGROUNDS BY 10:00 A.M.
ON SATURDAY, Aug 3, 2024.

10:30 a.m. - lay inspection

2:00 p.m. - Sale

Ram Sale Committee

Kraig Ohling, Chairman - 541-979-4501
Jake Fallesen - 541-928-9843

Rick Martin - 503-302-8505

John Baglien - 541-908-4977

Correy McAtee - OPSBA Representitive

Kris Jones - Media Rep

Bonnie Irwin, Sec/Treasurer - 541-517-5380

Email: cntrygirl199@aol.com

Auctioneer

Jake Fallesen



SALE ORDER

Yearling Rams

Lot # Class Consignor

In dedication of Lynn Barnes’s passing, lots 1 and 2 have been retired unless a member of the

Barnes family wishes to continue entering rams.

Texel

3 Yr Ram Mike Flanagan

4 Yr Ram Mike Flanagan

Suffolk

5 Yr Ram Christina Waller
6 Yr Ram John Phillips
7 Yr Ram Mike Flanagan
8 Yr Ram John Phillips
Hampshire
9 Yr Ram Fallesen Sheep Co. - Jake Fallesen

Hampshire x Suffolk

10 Yr Ram John Phillips

11 Yr Ram Fallesen Sheep Co. - Jake Fallesen



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Sp RL

Sp RL

Sp RL
FI RL
Sp RL
Sp RL
Sp RL
Sp RL
FI RL
Sp RL
Sp RL
Sp RL
Sp RL

Sp RL

Sp RL

Ram Lambs

Dorset

Miller’s Livestock - Brenda Miller

Hawkins Family

Suffolk

Hawkins Family
Jon Baglien
John Phillips
Christina Waller
Wild West Sheep Co. - Mitch Cain
Hawkins Family
John Baglien
Hawkins Family
Hawkins Family
Hawkins Family
Hawkins Family

Hawkins Family

Hampshire

Fallesen Sheep Co. - Jake Fallesen



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Sp RL

Sp RL

FI RL
Sp RL

Sp RL

Yr
Yr
Yr
Yr
Yr
Yr
Yr

Yr

Texel

Mike Flanagan

Texel x Suffolk

Mike Flanagan

Hampshire x Suffolk

Wild West Sheep Co. - Mitch Cain
Wild West Sheep Co. - Mitch Cain

Wild West Sheep Co. - Mitch Cain

Yearling Ewes

Suffolk

John Phillips
John Phillips
John Phillips
John Phillips
John Phillips
John Phillips
John Phillips

John Phillips



40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Lamb/Mutton Buyer

Sp EL
Sp EL
Sp EL
Sp EL

Sp EL

x1

X1

Ewe Lambs

Suffolk

John Phillips
John Phillips
John Phillips
John Phillips

John Phillips

Commercial Ewe Lambs

Mike Flanagan

Irwin Family - Ruth Shultz

Mike Flanagan

Miller’s Livestock - Brenda Miller
Mike Flanagan

Irwin Family - Jaxon Shultz

Mike Flanagan

Mike Flanagan

Mike Flanagan
Advertisements
Kokkelex eﬂmtock

Ben and Lindsey Kokkeler

541-517-3242



Notes



Consignors List

Fallesen Sheep Farms - Jake Fallesen 541-979-0868
P.O. Box 28

Crabtree, OR 97335

Kraig Ohling
29955 Fayetteville Dr

Shedd, Or 97377

Irwin Family - Ruth Shultz 541-517-5380
P.O. Box 304

Elmira, Or 97437

Mike Flanagan 530-514-0868
830 Madrone Mannor

Willows, Ca 95988

Peggy Smith 541-281-4429
23509 Hwy 70

Bonanza, OR 97623



John Phillips 775-761-2352
1325 West 535 North

Paul, Id 83347

Wild West Sheep Co. - Mitch Cain 541-892-5900
24551 Hwy 140 E

Dairy, Or 97625

Miller’s Livestock - Brenda Miller 503-910-0348
4657 Marthaler Rd NE

Woodburn, Or 97071

John Baglien 541-908-4977
790 Cemetery Hill Rd

Jefferson, Or 97352

Hawkins Club Lambs
2534 53rd Ave

Albany, Or 97321

Christina Waller 541-808-1234
P.O. Box 276

Langlois, Or 97450



General Information

Guarantee

All rams and ewes are guaranteed to the breeders for the first season. Responsibility for the
enforcement of this rule lies initially with the consignor, secondly with the sale committee.
Rams and ewes that are shown at shows and fairs following purchase are not covered by this
guarantee.

Liability

1 - All sheep on the grounds are held at the consignor’s risk until sold. At this time, the
purchaser assumes the risk. The Ram Sale Committee assumes no responsibility whatsoever for
the rams and ewes on the sale grounds prior to or after the sale. The Committee assumes no
liability whatsoever for damage due to fire, flood, lockouts, accidents, war, or any other cause.

2 - The Ram Sale Committee will make every effort to conduct the sale in an honorable manner,
allowing no false practices or false bidding. The Committee attempts to protect both buyer and
seller in every reasonable way, but under no circumstances does the Ram Sale Committee
assume any liability.

3 - The Ram Sale Committee disclaims liability for any injuries or damage to any person or
property resulting from any cause whatsoever occurring on or about the grounds or premises
whereon said Ram Sale is being held.

Minimum Weights

There are no minimum weight requirements, but animals may be sifted if the lay inspection
committee feels they do not exhibit satisfactory size for the respective age, breed, or sex.



